RESOLUTION

TOWN OF HORIZON CITY

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF HORIZON CITY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE HORIZON CITY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION TO ENTER INTO A SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH BARRACUDA PUBLIC RELATIONS FOR A ONE-YEAR TERM.

WHEREAS, the Town of Horizon City Economic Development Corporation ("HEDC") previously entered into a Services Agreement (the "Agreement") with Barracuda Public Relations ("Barracuda");

WHEREAS, the HEDC has determined that the services provided by Barracuda have been beneficial in supporting the promotion and expansion of economic development initiatives within the Town of Horizon City;

WHEREAS, the HEDC recommends that the City Council authorize the HEDC to renew the Agreement with Barracuda for an additional one (1) year term following the effective date of this Resolution;

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the renewal of the Agreement is in the best interest of the Town of Horizon City and its economic development objectives; and

WHEREAS, the total amount of the renewed Agreement shall not exceed Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars (\$27,000.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF HORIZON CITY, TEXAS AS FOLLOWS:

That the Executive Director of the HEDC, or his designee, is hereby authorized to execute the Agreement between the HEDC and Barracuda Public Relations for a term on one year and in the amount not to exceed \$27,000.00 for consulting services.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of March, 2025.

(Signatures on next page)

	TOWN OF HORIZON CITY	
	BY:	
	Andres Renteria, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
BY:Elvia Schuller, City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
BY: Sylvia Borunda Firth City Attorney		